UTE96FL6

TYPE OF RECORD: PERMANENT

CATEGORY OF RECORD: CONTRACT

NAME OFVAGENCY OR CONTRACTOR: UTE WATER CONSERVANCY DISTRICT

STREET ADDRESS/PARCEL NAME/SUBDIVISION/PROJECT: SIXTH ADDENDUM TO
FIRELINE CONTRACT FOR GALAXY, BELLAVISTIA AN FATIRWAY PARK SUBDIVISION

CITY DEPARTMENT: PUBLIC WORKS
YEAR: 1996
EXPIRATION DATE: NONE

DESTRUCTION DATE: NONE



FIRELINE UPGRADE

PROJECT ADDENDUM VI

Pursuant to paragraph 1.f. of the City/Ute AGREEMENT dated August 17, 1993, the

attached schemitzf drawing and following information is submitted for
review the _& L% day of March, 1996 as “PROJECT ADDENDUM VI”

BASIC CONDITIONS:
1. This project will consist of 6-inch water line installations that will serve the fire

protection requirements of 193 homes in the Galaxy, Bellavista and Fairway Park
Subdivision areas.

2. Approximately 11,524 lineal feet of 6” C900 pipe will be installed, providing direct fire
flows to 23 new fire hydrants.

SPECIAL CONDITIONS:
1. Fire system installations within the subdivisions is an integral part of the trunk lines
installed under Addendum No. 9. Property owner cost shares will include a prorated

portion of the Addendum No. 9 costs, as outlined below.

2. Five properties having frontage on G Road, but not within the subdivisions, will
be assessed only a proportional amount of Addendum No. 9 costs.

ESTIMATED COSTS:

11,524 lineal feet of 6" C900 @ $29.19/ft. = $336,386.00 (includes fire hydrants,
fittings and connections.)

Addendum No. VI Costs of $336,386.00
12% Engineering & Administration 40,366.00
Total Project Costs 376,752.00
1/3 ® 1/3 e 1/3 Project Cost Shares 125,584.00
Properties prorated Water Line Assessments of 125,584.00

+ 193 properties = $650.69 per property
plus 177.29 = $827.98 benefitting property assessment

(Benefitting properties’ share of Addendum No. IX costs = $35,104.12
+198 = $177.29)



Page Two
Project Addendum VI
SCHEDULING:

1. Construction plans were submitted to the City Engineering Department on February
22, 1996.

2. Invitation to Bid was advertised February 9, 11, 14, 17, & 20, 1996, and the
bid opening was February 22, 1996.

3. Award of contract the third week of March.
4. Construction is expected to take 60 to 90 days.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have entered into and approved this
PROJECT ADDENDUM as of the dated set forth below.

Approved the
Conservancy District.

day of March, 1996, by the Board of Directors of Ute Water

//%/’/h[/ - //’/’ &

President of the Board
Y o, ot C Q.
Secretary of fig/Board a7
(Seal)
Approved this U day of Mar cb , 1996,

by the City Council of the City of Grand Junction, Colorado.

President of the Council

(Seal)

Affest .

f[c /ﬂm ]/lﬁ[, —

(’{/L/ 1/



ADDENDUM VI
MARCH 1996

e EXTSTING FIRELINE;
=== PROPOSED Eamtzmm .

R




UTE WATER CONSERVANCY DISTRICT
560 25 Road, P.O. Box 460
Grand Junction, CO 81502

Office Treatment Plant
Telephone: 970-242-7491 Telephone: 970-464-5563
FAX: 970-242-9189 FAX: 970-464-5443

NOTICE OF BID WTTHDRAWAT,

Date: February 27, 1996

Contractor:Skvline Construction

Project: Galaxy, Bellavista & Fairway Area Waterline

Improvements, Fireline Upgrade Project No.
AD6-96

The Ute Water Conservancy District has considered the bid submitted

Sy Llas  Fas b v Ve E e TSl e ] ey b

for Bids.

D i sl R i

The Contractor has notified Ute Water Conservancy District that the
bid received from the Contractor contained an error in the Schedule
of Prices, Item 2 (a), which error consisted of not including all
of the select or imported backfill material. The Contractor has
requested that they be allowed to withdraw their Bid for the
Project and that the Ute Water Conservancey District return their
Bid Bond and not be charged Liquidated Damages for the failure to
perform. Ute Water has therefore considered the Contractors
withdrawal from the project and finding no cause for Liquidated
Damages, and finding that it is in the District’s best interest
accepts the Contractors withdrawal. The Notice of Award will be
issued to the second responsible and responsive low bidder.

Contractor Acknowledgement

Receipt of this Notice to Withdraw Bid is hereby acknowledged:

contractor: __9SRuline Con\’rqc\'\ne} 'jnc,

By:
Title: Sec ! reas
Date: 02-286-9

The Contractor is required to return an acknowledged copy of this
Notice to the Ute Water Conservancy District.



GALAXY, BELLAVISTA, FARWAY AREA- FIRELINE UPGRADE GALAXY, BELLAVISTA, FARWAY AREA- FIRELINE UPGRADE

SCHEDULE OF PRICES SCHEDULE OF PRICES
Enginears Estimate Shyline Centracting Great Western Earthworksl Parkerson Construction | Armengariz Construction Lyle States Boeavars Construction Atking and Associates Ci i
g N4 ayco Construction
‘i Jram Descripticn Unit Esumatec uUnit Tezal Urat Total Unit Total Unit Total Unit Totat Unit l Total unit Total Unit Total Unit Total
bl Quantity Price Prize Price Price Price Price Price Price Price Price Price Price Price Price Price Price Price Price

Nobilzaton, Bonds, Pemits, hsuanze LS 1

5000.00; 500000 17,710.00] 17,710.00)] 18.280.00| 18.380.00 15,00G.00[ 15.000.00 52,450.00] 5245000 962000 96200CH 10,000.00] 10.000.00ff 50.0C3.06] 50.000.00f 12.247.00] 12.247.00

2 |watedine Trench Excavation and Backfill

1267 7312083 768) 4108032 14.64] 78.305.36 10.00] 53.490.00 7.50{ 40,117.50 11.00| 58.838.00 11.28] 60,176.25 10.50] 56,184.50 10.00] 52.490.00

a.Class | (asphalt paved and concrete areas) LF 5.349
11.00| €7.925.00 6.75] 41.681.25 7.90| 48.782.50 7.00] 43,225.00 8.00| 37.050.00 960] 59.280.00 10.75]| 68,381.25 7.0C| 4322500 7.00| 43,225.00

b.Ciass (Il { Unpaved areas) LF

Select Backhii Materiai as Diracied by Engineer
| includes Remaal anc Disposal of Unsuitatls
Material from Required Excavatien.

{ a. Type A Materal {aggregate base course) Ton 10 1500 15000 3264 3640 14.00 140.00 1200 12000 45.00 450.00 20.00 200.00 13.75 137.50 15.00 150.00 I 120.00
. . 15.00 150.00 2885 288.50 - 11.00 110.00 900 . 8000 45.00 450.00 15.00 150.00 12.50 125.00 15.00 150.00 10.00 100.00

b. Type E Material

Pavemert Cutting (Measured by linear foot of
rench)

2. 1"-5" thick A.C. Pavement 4 feot wide
b. 4" thick concrete 4 feet wid LF 138

14.330.25] 5.118.25 1042200
448.50 355] 34500 7600| 2.208.00

1146420

1391337 )
£21.00 €00] 82800

414.00 350 483.00 6.5G 897.00 4.00 552.00

easured

Wetening Trench Surface Resioration {
by lingar ‘oot of trench)

i . Class A- Paved Strests anc Driveways LF 5211 12.92| 67.326.12 7.14| 37.20854 1051| $4.767.61 1500 78,165.00 465] 2423115 9.50| 49.504.50] 10.25] 5341275 10.00] 52.110.00 1200] 62.532.00

| b.Class C- Gravel Shouider and Driveways LF 5.180 271 14.087.80 200] 10.,380.00 120] 6,216.00] 150] 7.770.00 280 14.504.00 3.00] 15.540.00 450 2331000 4.00f 20,720.00 400| 20.720.00

! ¢. Ciass D- Concrete Driveways, Sidewalks, Curbs LF 138 18.12] 222458 2083] 287454 8.00] 1.104.00 18.00| 2484.00 26.50] 3,657.00 22.00] 3.,0%8.00 15.80] 2.180.40 1500] 2.070.00 1600] 2.208.00
& Guzers 070. L .

o LF 95 3. 298500 200} 1.990.00 138] 135320 450] 447750 3.80] 358200 1.50] 14925 225] 223875 4.00] 3.580.00 1.00 895.00

edine and Fittings, inplace
2. 6" PVC C-500. Class 150

452 56.698.08

6.00] 69,144.00

2258| 260,327.18 5.00| 57.820.00 10.75] 123,883.00, 7.80| 868872 5.20] §9.924.80] 11.00

Fu.:e- Hydrant Instaliaton- Incluces trench
extavaton, backhill, asphak pavement and concrel
cutting, surfaze restoration, pipe, vaive, and fittings

1810.88 2.250.001 42750.00 1.975.00

Near side Fire Hydrart Assembl

8 {[Service Line Connections

2. 3/G-inch naar side EA 93! 32000' 21,360.00 18540 18.169.20 37083 38.351.14 22500} 22.050.00 350.00| 34.300.00 198.00] 19.404.00 425.00f 41.650.00 25000 24.500.00 18000] 17.640.00
b. 3/4-inch far side EA 4 350.00 350.00 300.00 300.00 1.475.26] 117520 §00.00 $00.00] 800.00 800.00 800.00 600.00 725.00 725.00 450.00 450.00 400.00 400.00

500.00 500.00 1.554.10 1.000.00 1.500.0C 1.200.00

lete (2671A Centaur Drivi EA 1

3.260.00 22500 200.00 150.00

3.000.00 4,000.00

Mater Pit Upgrade- Includes labor, excavation,
backiill, and surface restoration to replace meter
yokes and pits as directed by the Engineer.
{Materials will be suppli

41563088 282,787 .6% §51,761.14 338,380.00 368,725.90 359.8454( 37796545 432.247.75 341.651.00

Tota! Bid

2454 47.88 29.19 34.60 31.23 3280 37851 2065

P3 P3




